Metric Machine Screw Jack
E-Series
2
AVAILABLE IN MANY
STANDARD MODELS
WITH A WIDE RANGE OF
CAPABILITIES, THERE IS
A STANDARD MODEL FOR

• Reduction in the axial backlash between the screw and the
worm gear nut to a practical minimum for smoother, more
precise operation and minimum wear
• Acts as a safety device, providing a dual nut load carrying unit,
when the worm gear becomes worn
• Wear indicator for critical applications.
The anti-backlash feature can be maintained by adjusting the shell
cap until the desired amount of backlash is achieved. To avoid
binding and excessive wear, do not adjust lifting screw backlash to
less than 0.025 mm.
Standard Dimensions (mm)
Model Capacity
Anti-Backlash Keyed Anti-Backlash (with Anti-Rotation)
A B C D E F G H I J
EMT0005 5kN 95 20 65 Stroke + 34 36 Stroke + 9 25 20 40 16
EMT0010 10kN 125 24 86 Stroke + 35 38 Stroke + 9 30 24 45 16
EMT0025 25kN 145 30 103.5 Stroke + 30 60 Stroke +30 37 30 55 19.5
EMT0050 50kN 185 35 138 Stroke - 5 75 Stroke + 20 40 35 65 24
EMT0100 100kN 200 40 146.5 Stroke +3 90 Stroke + 3 48 40 80 30
EMT0200 200kN 265 55 195 Stroke +24 102 Stroke + 24 58 55 110 39
EMT0300 300kN 340 65 250 Stroke + 38 138 Stroke + 15 73 65 115 43
EMT0500 500kN 415 90 295 Stroke + 55 206 Stroke + 13 95 90 213 63
EMT1000 1000kN 585 125 415 Stroke + 35 264 Stroke + 3 180 125 405 145
Model EMT0005 EMT0010 EMT0025 EMT0050 EMT0100 EMT0200 EMT0300 EMT0500 EMT1000
Capacity (kN) 5 10 25 50 100 200 300 500 1000
Start-up torque at full load (Nm)
Option 1 2.9 7.8 23.5 62 129 281 535 1003 2248

2
29www.powerjacks.com
E-Series Metric Machine Screw Jacks
Safety Nuts
BS EN1570 compliant and provides 2 safety roles:
1. In the event of excessive wear on the nut thread the load will be transferred
from the standard nut to the safety nut. This will also provide visual wear
indication as the gap between the safety nut decreases to zero as the standard
lifting nut wears.
2. In the unlikely event of catostrophic nut thread failure, the safety nut will sustain
the load. The safety of industrial and human cargo is therefore improved.
one load direction. For this reason when ordering please supply a sketch of your
application showing load directions.
Upright Rotating Screw
Model Rating (kN) A B C D E F G
EMR0025 25 Stroke + 95 33.5 75 15 90 40 4 Holes - 13.5 Dia. on 65 Dia. PCD
EMR0050 50 Stroke + 140 58 125 20 115 55 4 Holes - 18 Dia. on 85 Dia. PCD
EMR0100 100 Stroke + 170 67 145 25 160 80 4 Holes - 22 Dia. on 120 Dia. PCD
EMR0200 200 Stroke + 170 67 25 25 185 90 4 Holes - 26 Dia. on 135 Dia. PCD
Inverted Rotating Screw
Model Rating (kN) A B C D E F G
EMT0025 25 Stroke + 95 33.5 75 15 90 40 4 Holes - 13.5 Dia. on 65 Dia. PCD
EMT0050 50 Stroke + 140 58 125 20 115 55 4 Holes - 18 Dia. on 85 Dia. PCD